

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K.Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Srivastva, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that the list of dates filed in this case is most unsati

satisfactory and almost every

sentence in the list of dates is grammatically incorrect or incomplete. Counsel for the petitioners is,

therefore, directed to file a proper list of dates within two weeks.

We also find that the victim namely, Mrs. Jyoti Singh has not been made a party

respondent. Counsel for the petitioners states that he may be permitted to add Mrs. Jyoti Singh as a

party respondent. The prayer is allowed. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title within

three days.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master