

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y.P.Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Criminal Case FIR

No.237 of 2001 P.S.Kotwali, Kanpur "State Vs. Trilok Singh & Ors."

pending in the Court of VII ACMM, Kanpur Nagar, U.P. shall remain stayed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER