

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Mahesh Verma, Pankaj K. Singh,

K.L. Janjani, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For State of UP

M/s. Rajeev Dubey, SWA Qadri, Advs. for

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr .Praveen Swarup,

states that he will accept notice on behalf of State of U.P. of which he is standing

counsel. He also undertakes to file Vakalatnama within one week and counter

affidavit within four weeks. Counter affidavit by other respondents may be filed

within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

[Naresh Kumar]  
[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master