

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. B.N.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, put up after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER