

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI ;

MARCH 6,2006